

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s) . 7540/2017

ALAVUDDEEN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.K. ISSAC

Respondent(s)

(IA 42617/2017 -FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL,
IA 42623/2017 -FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING AND
IA 42626/2017 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER