

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 15548/2017

ALAVUDDEEN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.K. ISSAC

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Reshmitha, Adv
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list
after four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER